## 614000180791

(Re	equestor's Name)	,
(Ad	dress)	
(Ad	dress)	•
(6)	JOSete Fin IDI	- 10
(Cit	ry/State/Zip/Phone	€#)
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nan	ne)
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
اقترم	Öffice Use On	ار اد



100265500371

10/23/14--01012--015 \*\*125.00

FILED

14 NOV 20 PM 4: 25

SECRETARY OF STATE
PARLAHASSEE, FINAN

T. Bush NOV 20 2014

## **COVER LETTER**

O: Registration of the Division of the Divisio	n Section Corporations		
SUBJECT: <u>CAPIT</u>	AL GROWTH VENTURES Name of Lir	, LLC nited Liability Company	<del></del>
The enclosed Articles	of Organization and fee(s) a	re submitted for filing.	
Please return all corre	espondence concerning this m	atter to the following:	
SUREN	AJJARAPU	Name of Person	
CAPITAI	L GROWTH VENTURES, I		
		Firm/Company	
8913 RE	GENTS PARK DR. SUITE		
		Address	
TAMPA,	FL -33647		
	C	City/State and Zip Code	
SURENSANDE	IYA@YAHOO.COM E-mail address: (to be use	d for future annual report notifica	ation)
For further information	on concerning this matter, plea	ase call:	
SUREN AJJARAPL	J at ( §	313 ) 601 3533 ·	lephone Number
IVai	ne of Ferson	Area Code Daylinic To	rephone Number .
Enclosed is a check for	or the following amount:	•	
□ \$125.00 Filing Fee	\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	□\$155.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	□\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
· Ma	iling Address	Street/Courier Add	ress

Registration Section
Division of Corporations
P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Registration Section
Division of Corporations
Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301



## FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

October 27, 2014

SUREN ALJARAPU 8913 REGENTS PARK DR STE 680 TAMPA, FL 33647

SUBJECT: S AND P PARTNERS LLC

Ref. Number: W14000065064

We have received your document for S AND P PARTNERS LLC and your check(s) totaling \$125.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more major words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Tim Burch Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 714A00022912





November 5, 2014

SUREN ALJARAPU 8913 REGENTS PARK DR STE 680 TAMPA, FL 33647

SUBJECT: P AND S PARTNERS LLC

Ref. Number: W14000065064

We have received your document for P AND S PARTNERS LLC and your check(s) totaling \$125.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

You failed to make the correction(s) requested in our previous letter.

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more major words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Tim Burch Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 714A00022912

## AÉTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The name of the Limit	ed Liability Company is:		
CAPITAL GROWTH		ted Liability Company, "L.L.C.," o	r "LLC.")
ARTICLE II - Addre The mailing address an		l office of the Limited Liability Co	mpany is:
Principal Office Addi	r <u>ess:</u>	Mailing Address:	
8911 REGENTS PAI TAMPA, FL -33647	RK DR. SUITE # 550	19814 SEA RIDER WAY LUTZ, FL -33559	
(The Limited Liability		e, & Registered Agent's Signatur wn Registered Agent. You must des tion.)	signate an individual or
The name and the Flori	da street address of the register	red agent are:	
	SUREN A	AJJARAPU ne	20 ARY
	8911 REGENTS PARK DR Florida street address (P.O. B		PM & 25
	<u>TAMPA</u> City	FL 33647 Zip	Sam (a)

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S..

Registered Agest's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

Page 1 of 2

<u>Title:</u> "AMBR" = Authorized Member	Name and Address:
"MGR" = Manager	
AMBR	PRITESH PATEL
	1402 MERRY WATER DR.
	LUTZ, FL -33558
AMBR	CUDEN A HADADU
AWDH	SUREN AJJARAPU 19814 SEA RIDER WAY
	LUTZ, FL -33559
	(0)
•	ကိုရိ
-	pr <sub>e</sub>
,	11.
	<b>9</b>
<del></del>	
V: Effective date, if other than the date tive date is listed, the date must be specified.	e of filing:
CV: Effective date, if other than the date ctive date is listed, the date must be sy filling.)	e of filing: (OPTIONAL) pecific and cannot be more than five business days prior to
Use attachment if necessary)  CV: Effective date, if other than the datective date is listed, the date must be specifiling.)  CVI: Other provisions, if any.  REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	e of filing:
CV: Effective date, if other than the date ctive date is listed, the date must be sp filling.)  CVI: Other provisions, if any.  REQUIRED SIGNATURE:  Signature of a magnetic date of specific contents.	pecific and cannot be more than five business days prior to
V: Effective date, if other than the date ctive date is listed, the date must be spriling.)  VI: Other provisions, if any.  Signature of a macondance with section 6 constitutes an affirmation und I am aware that any false into	pecific and cannot be more than five business days prior to
CV: Effective date, if other than the date crive date is listed, the date must be spread of filing.)  CVI: Other provisions, if any.  REQUIRED SIGNATURE:  Signature of a man (In accordance with section 6) constitutes an affirmation und I am aware that any false into	emberor an authorized representative of a member.  35.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this documer the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true rmation submitted in a document to the Department of State my as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.)